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Abstract

This study aims to highlight one of the most important tourist attractions, which is
the role of social awareness through electronic media in achieving tourist attractions (Jijel
state model). In this study we adopted the analytical descriptive approach. For the different
definitions and concepts that affect the subject and to address some previous studies related
to our subject, in the second chapter we commented on what was described by
analyzing the data contained in the research related to the analysis of the sample-oriented
data of a sample of 64 tourists, Easily The program of statistical package for social sciences
(SPSS), in order to arrive at a diagnosis of the reality of the application of social awareness
through electronic media in achieving tourist attractions in the state of Jijel The study
concluded with a set of results.

Keywords: tourism, attractions, social awareness, electronic media, lJijel
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Corrélations

Corrélations
I sl QAL QA2 QA3 QA4 QA5 QA6 QA7

Corrélation de Pearson 1 ,726™ ,594™ 489™ 698" 617" ,682" 579"

ISV saal Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64

Corrélation de Pearson  ,726™ 1 467" 356" ,397" ,401" 279" ,231

QA1 Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,004 ,001 ,001 ,025 ,067
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64

Corrélation de Pearson  ,594™ 467" 1 ,169 256" ,286" ,320™ ,144

QA2 Sig. (bilatérale) ,000  ,000 181 ,041 ,022 ,010 255
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64

Corrélation de Pearson  ,489™ 356" ,169 1 2717 066 ,224 224

QA3 Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,004 181 ,030 ,607 ,075 ,076
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64

Corrélation de Pearson ~ ,698"  ,397" ,256" ,271" 1  ,451" ,450" ,269"

QA4 Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,001  ,041 ,030 ,000 ,000 ,032
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64

Corrélation de Pearson  ,617" 4017 286" ,066 ,451" 1 290" ,210

QA5 Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,001 ,022 ,607 ,000 ,020  ,095
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64

Corrélation de Pearson  ,682" 279" ,320" ,224 ,450" ,290° 1  ,385"

QA6 Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,025 ,010 ,075 ,000 ,020 ,002
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
Corrélation de Pearson  ,579™ 231,144 224 269" 210 ,385" 1

QA7 Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,067 ,255 ,076 ,032 ,095 ,002

N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64

**_La corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).

*. La corrélation est significative au niveau 0.05 (bilatéral).

Corrélations

Corrélations
SO sl QB1 QB2 QB3 QB4 QB5 QB6 QB7

S8 =l Corrélation de Pearson 1 ,439™ 526" /571" ,623" ,528" ,769" ,629"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64

( 1
L % )
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QB1 Corrélation de Pearson ,439™ 1 ,417" ,166 ,137 ,000 ,099 ,202
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 001 ,189 ,280 1,000 ,437 ,110
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QB2 Corrélation de Pearson ,526™ 417" 1 ,405" ,309" ,001 ,216 ,071
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,001 ,001 ,013 ,992 ,087 575
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QB3 Corrélation de Pearson 571" ,166 ,405" 1 ,152 ,076 ,242 ,330"
Sig. (bilatérale) 000 ,189 ,001 229 549 054 008
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QB4 Corrélation de Pearson ,623" 137 ,309° ,152 1 ,250" ,458" ,160
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,280 ,013 ,229 ,046  ,000 ,207
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QB5 Corrélation de Pearson ,528™ ,000 ,001 ,076 ,250" 1 ,492" ,205
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 1,000 ,992 549 046 ,000 ,104
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QB6 Corrélation de Pearson 7697 099 216 242 ,458" ,492™ 1 ,519"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,437 ,087 ,054 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QB7 Corrélation de Pearson ,629™ 202 ,071 ,330™ ,160 ,205 ,519" 1
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,110 ,575 ,008 ,207 ,104 000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
**_La corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).
*, La corrélation est significative au niveau 0.05 (bilatéral).
Corrélations
Corrélations
Al eaedl QC1 QC2  QC3  QC4  QC5  QC6
&l Wl Corrélation de Pearson 1 ,599™ 604~ ,706™ ,629” ,685" ,683™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QC1 Corrélation de Pearson ,599™ 1,341 230 ,277° ,236 ,325"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,006 ,067 ,027 ,061 ,009
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QC2 Corrélation de Pearson ,604™ 341" 1 ,378" ,170 ,299° 219
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,006 002 179 016 ,082
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QC3 Corrélation de Pearson ,706™ 230 ,378" 1 ,363" ,297" 374"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,067 ,002 ,003 ,017 ,002
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
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QC4 Corrélation de Pearson ,629" 277" ,170 ,363™ 1 ,384" 246
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,027 ,179 ,003 ,002 ,050
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QC5 Corrélation de Pearson ,685™ 236 ,299" ,297" ,384™ 1 ,500"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,061 ,016 ,017 ,002 ,000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QC6 Corrélation de Pearson ,683" 325" 219 ,374™ 246 ,500" 1
Sig. (bilatérale) 000 ,009 ,082 ,002 ,050 ,000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
**_La corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).
*. La corrélation est significative au niveau 0.05 (bilatéral).
Corrélations
Corrélations
&V sl QD1 QD2 QD3 QD4 QD5 QD6 QD7
&N sl Corrélation de Pearson 1 ,495™ 589" 739" 726™ 674" ,700" ,606™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QD1 Corrélation de Pearson ,495™ 1 ,291" 245 ,156 ,019 ,072 ,438"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,020 ,051 ,218 ,880 ,572 ,000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QD2 Corrélation de Pearson ,589™ 291" 1 ,436" ,243 315" ,374" ,190
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,020 ,000 ,053 ,011 ,002 ,132
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QD3 Corrélation de Pearson , 739" 245 436" 1 ,515" ,450™ ,505™ ,271"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,051 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,030
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QD4 Corrélation de Pearson ,726™ 156 ,243 515" 1 ,647" 464" 273"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,218 ,053 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,029
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QD5 Corrélation de Pearson ,674™ 019 ,315" ,450" 647" 1 ,509" ,157
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,880 ,011 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,216
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QD6 Corrélation de Pearson , 700" 072 ,374™ 505" ,464™ 509" 1 ,229
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 /572 ,002 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,069
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QD7 Corrélation de Pearson ,606™ ,438" ,190 ,271" ,273" ,157 ,229 1
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,132 ,030 ,029 ,216 ,069
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
** | a corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).
&)
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*, La corrélation est significative au niveau 0.05 (bilatéral).

Corrélations

Corrélations

o=all jsdl QE1 QE2 QE3 QE4 QE5 QE6 QE7
o=l sl Corrélation de Pearson 1 ,338" 577" ,690" ,651™ ,598" ,633™ ,566™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,006 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QE1 Corrélation de Pearson ,338" 1 -090 -092 ,226 -,031 ,213 ,208
Sig. (bilatérale) ,006 480 ,471 072 ,807 ,091 ,098
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QE2 Corrélation de Pearson 5777 -,090 1 ,554™ 238 ,403" 143 ,090
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 480 ,000 ,058 ,001 ,258 478
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QE3 Corrélation de Pearson ,690™ -092 ,554™ 1 ,338™ ,414™ 328" 221
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,471 ,000 ,006 ,001 ,008 ,080
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QE4 Corrélation de Pearson 651" 226,238 ,338" 1 ,392" 206 ,230
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,072 ,058 ,006 ,001 ,103 ,067
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QE5 Corrélation de Pearson ,598" -,031 ,403™ 414" ,392" 1 ,192 ,116
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,807 ,001 ,001 ,001 ,129 359
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QE6 Corrélation de Pearson 633" 213 ,143 ,328™ 206 ,192 1 ,427"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,091 ,258 ,008 ,103 ,129 ,000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QE7 Corrélation de Pearson 566" ,208 ,090 ,221 ,230 ,116 427" 1
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,098 ,478 ,080 ,067 ,359 ,000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
** | a corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).
[ &)
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Corrélations

Corrélations
sl Headl QF1 QF2 QF3 QF4 QF5 QF6 QF7 QF8 QF9 QF10

ol ssall Corrélation de 1 ,509" 508" ,677" ,606" ,608" ,416" ,625" ,613" ,586" ,647"

Pearson

Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,001 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000

N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QF1 Corrélation de ,509™ 1 ,499" 359" 220 ,296" ,124 241 ,082 ,154 112

Pearson

Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,004 ,080 ,018 ,329 ,055 ,519 ,225 ,378

N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QF2 Corrélation de ,508" ,499" 1 ,502" ,198 ,322" ,170 ,100 ,060 ,052 ,193

Pearson

Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,116 ,009 ,180 ,433 ,639 ,683 ,126

N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QF3 Corrélation de 677" 359" 502" 1 ,497" 311" -,009 ,288" ,293" 245 477"

Pearson

Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,004 ,000 ,000 ,012 ,944 021 ,019 ,051 ,000

N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QF4 Corrélation de ,606™ ,220 ,198 ,497" 1 ,289" -,066 ,392" ,318" ,228 ,425"

Pearson

Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,080 ,116 ,000 ,020 ,604 ,001 ,010 ,070 ,000

N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QF5 Corrélation de ,608™ ,296" 322" ,311" ,289" 1 456" ,173 ,216 ,260" ,190

Pearson

Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,018 ,009 ,012 ,020 ,000 ,170 ,087 ,038 ,133

N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QF6 Corrélation de 416" 124 170 -,009 -,066 ,456" 1 ,202 ,216 ,235 ,039

Pearson

Sig. (bilatérale) ,001 ,329 ,180 ,944 ,604 ,000 ,110 ,086 ,062 ,758

N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QF7 Corrélation de ,625" 241 ,100 ,288" ,392" 173 ,202 1 ,403™ ,344™ 464"

Pearson

Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,055 ,433 ,021 ,001 ,170 ,110 ,001 ,005 ,000

N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QF8 Corrélation de ,613" ,082 ,060 ,293" ,318" ,216 ,216 ,403" 1 ,453™ 450"

Pearson

Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,519 ,639 ,019 ,010 ,087 ,086 ,001 ,000 ,000

N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
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QF9 Corrélation de 586" ,154 ,052 ,245 228 ,260" ,235 ,344™ ,453" 1 ,333"
Pearson
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,225 ,683 ,051 ,070 ,038 ,062 ,005 ,000 ,007
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
QF10 Corrélation de 647" 112,193 477" 425" 190 ,039 ,464™ ,450" ,333" 1
Pearson
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,378 ,126 ,000 ,000 ,133 ,758 ,000 ,000 ,007
N 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64

** La corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).

*, La corrélation est significative au niveau 0.05 (bilatéral).

Corrélations

Corrélations
Lo gl JV) Heaall U el Gl sl ) )l ualdd) ) el

4 gl Corrélation de Pearson 1 ,676" , 759" 7167 ,806™ ,820"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64
Jds¥_ sl Corrélation de Pearson ,676 1 ,325" 310 411" A75"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,009 ,013 ,001 ,000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64
S8 ssall Corrélation de Pearson ,759™ ,325" 1 ,595™ ,460™ ,532™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,009 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64
&IEl =l Corrélation de Pearson ,716™ ,310 ,595™ 1 462" 414"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,013 ,000 ,000 ,001
N 64 64 64 64 64 64
& ydll Corrélation de Pearson ,806™ 411" ,460™ 462" 1 ,660™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,001 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64
o=l 5=l Corrélation de Pearson ,820™ 475" ,532™ 414" ,660" 1
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,001 ,000
N 64 64 64 64 64 64

** | a corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).

*, La corrélation est significative au niveau 0.05 (bilatéral).
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Corrélations

Corrélations

bl Qi osbadl ) sl
EENEW KRN | Corrélation de Pearson 1 1,000™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000
N 64 64
oedladl ) gl Corrélation de Pearson 1,000" 1
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000
N 64 64
**_La corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).
Corrélations
Corrélations
S e gl =hadl sl
S Corrélation de Pearson ,962" ,685"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000
N 64 64 64
4 gl Corrélation de Pearson ,962" 1 460
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000
N 64 64 64
JEENEW KRN | Corrélation de Pearson ,685" ,460™ 1
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000
N 64 64 64
**_|a corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).
Fiabilité
Echelle : Js¥ sgaall Flaig s Wl
Statistiques de fiabilité
Nombre
Alpha de Cronbach d'éléments
, 745 7
Fiabilite
Echelle : A4l jsaall Flaig s W)
Statistiques de fiabilité
[ )
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Nombre
Alpha de Cronbach d'éléments
,681 7

Fiabilité
Echelle : il ) gaall Flaig S i)

Statistiques de fiabilité
Nombre
Alpha de Cronbach d'éléments

,728 6

Fiabilité
Echelle : &l ssaadl Elig S Wl
Statistiques de fiabilité
Nombre
Alpha de Cronbach d'éléments

, 762 7

Fiabilité
Echelle : cualddl jgaal) Flaig < W)

Statistiques de fiabilité
Nombre
Alpha de Cronbach d'éléments
,675 7

Fiabilité

Echelle : (uibadl jgaall Fluig < W)

Statistiques de fiabilité
Nombre
Alpha de Cronbach d'éléments

,780 10

Fiabilité

Echelle : s glds,s Wl

—

71

—t



Gl

Statistiques de fiabilité
Nombre
Alpha de Cronbach d'éléments
,901 44

Fiabilite

Echelle : 4s gl Flig s W)

Statistiques de fiabilité
Nombre
Alpha de Cronbach d'éléments

,901 44

Fiabilite

Echelle : 4e gl Flig < &)

Statistiques de fiabilité
Nombre
Alpha de Cronbach d'éléments
,891 34

Fiabilité
Echelle : 4uiad) 4 ja LS W

Statistiques de fiabilité
Nombre
Alpha de Cronbach d'éléments

,780 10

—

72

—t



Gl

Fréquences

Table de fréquences

Gaiad)
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide S 34 53,1 53,1 53,1
il 30 46,9 46,9 100,0
Total 64 100,0 100,0
& Fanal)
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide s 6 9,4 9,4 9,4
Lo s 20 31,3 31,3 40,6
g5l 14 21,9 21,9 62,5
TN 24 37,5 37,5 100,0
Total 64 100,0 100,0
SSad)
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréguence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide Adab 31 48,4 48,4 48,4
P 27 42,2 42,2 90,6
A5l yaa 6 9,4 9,4 100,0
Total 64 100,0 100,0
Al Al
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréguence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide () zoe 25 39,1 39,1 39,1
(sbe) <ol 32 50,0 50,0 89,1
(8) S 3 4,7 4,7 93,8
(t) Glb- 4 6,3 6,3 100,0
Total 64 100,0 100,0
[ =)
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Cyead)
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide 425 (e il 17 26,6 26,6 26,6
435 N 25 oe 30 46,9 46,9 73,4
4 35 e S 15 23,4 23,4 96,9
4,00 2 3,1 3,1 100,0
Total 64 100,0 100,0
Descriptives
Statistiques descriptives
Minimum Maximum Moyenne Ecart type
QA1 64 1,00 5,00 3,8594 1,16656
QA2 64 1,00 5,00 3,8750 ,89974
QA3 64 2,00 5,00 3,6312 ,75527
QA4 64 2,00 5,00 3,7031 ,93740
QA5 64 1,00 5,00 3,56312 ,94228
QA6 64 1,00 5,00 3,5469 1,06800
QA7 64 1,00 5,00 3,4844 1,08368
QB1 64 2,00 5,00 3,5000 ,83571
QB2 64 2,00 5,00 3,2969 ,70553
QB3 64 1,00 5,00 3,3438 1,02692
QB4 64 1,00 5,00 3,0938 1,10868
QB5 64 1,00 5,00 3,3125 1,03701
QB6 64 1,00 5,00 3,2031 1,05679
QB7 64 1,00 5,00 3,4063 1,03462
QC1 64 2,00 5,00 3,5000 ,87287
QC2 64 1,00 5,00 3,3594 ,87952
QC3 64 1,00 5,00 3,1250 1,10554
QC4 64 2,00 5,00 3,6094 ,95314
QC5 64 2,00 5,00 3,5781 ,88738
QC6 64 1,00 5,00 3,2813 ,95067
QD1 64 1,00 5,00 3,6094 1,01758
QD2 64 2,00 5,00 3,7969 ,80039
QD3 64 1,00 5,00 3,6719 ,94373
QD4 64 1,00 5,00 3,5625 1,00593
QD5 64 1,00 5,00 3,6094 1,00186
QD6 64 1,00 5,00 3,3281 1,12764
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QD7
QE1

QE2

QE3

QE4

QES5

QE6

QE7

QF1

QF2

QF3

QF4

QF5

QF6

QF7

QF8

QF9

QF10

s sl
S gl
S paal
)yl
ol )l
osladl ) gl
‘EASS\

e 5l

JEEN SV |

N valide (liste)

64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64

1,00
1,00
2,00
2,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
2,00
2,00
2,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
2,29
2,00
2,17
1,71
1,86
2,00
2,52
2,56
2,00

5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,00
4,86
5,00
4,83
4,57
4,57
5,00
4,52
4,56
5,00

2,7812
3,3438
3,5625
3,4844
3,1250
3,4844
3,1875
3,1719
3,9531
3,6875
3,7031
3,3594
3,6250
3,5469
3,2188
3,2656
2,9063
3,0312
3,6473
3,3080
3,4089
3,4799
3,3371
3,4297
3,4354
3,4370
3,4297

1,26577
,92956
1,02159
1,05397
1,07644
,90838
1,11091
1,00087
,91599
,87060
1,01855
1,02921
1,04654
1,06800
,98349
1,01171
1,09427
1,09789
,62034
,57494
,61502
,66197
,59223
,58870
,43642
46377
,58870

Test T
Statistiques sur échantillon unigues
Moyenne erreur
N Moyenne Ecart type standard

JsY_ysaall 64 3,6473 ,62034 ,07754
Sl 64 3,3080 ,57494 ,07187
Gl ) adl) 64 3,4089 ,61502 ,07688
SN sl 64 3,4799 ,66197 ,08275
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oslall ) sl 64 3,3371 ,59223 ,07403
ol ) sl 64 3,4297 ,58870 ,07359
S 64 3,4354 ,43642 ,05455
e il 64 3,4370 46377 ,05797
bl ) 64 3,4297 ,58870 ,07359
Test sur échantillon unique
Valeur de test = 3
Intervalle de confiance de la différence
Différence a95%
ddl Sig. (bilatéral) moyenne Inférieur Supérieur
Js¥)_sad 8,348 63 ,000 ,64732 ,4924 ,8023
S )l 4,286 63 ,000 ,30804 ,1644 4517
Gl sl 5,318 63 ,000 ,40885 ,2552 ,5625
&Nl 5,800 63 ,000 ,47991 ,3146 ,6453
oeldll ) sl 4,553 63 ,000 ,33705 ,1891 ,4850
ol el 5,839 63 ,000 ,42969 ,2826 ,5767
S 7,981 63 ,000 ,43537 ,3264 ,5444
e il 7,539 63 ,000 ,43704 ,3212 ,5529
bl ol 5,839 63 ,000 ,42969 ,2826 5767
Régression
ANOVA?
Modéle Somme des carrés ddl Carré moyen F Sig.
1 Régression 7,381 5 1,476 5,924 ,000°
de Student 14,453 58 ,249
Total 21,834 63

a. Variable dépendante : abwdl il
b. Prédicteurs : (Constante), el V_ssall , S saall I3 snall G snall Gualdll ) sadl)
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Coefficients?

Coefficients

Coefficients non standardisés standardisés

Modéle B Erreur standard Béta t Sig.

1 (Constante) 1,684 ,481 3,502 ,001
JsY_saall -,211 117 -,222 -1,800 ,077
S sl ,051 ,148 ,049 ,342 734
Gl sl ,240 ,132 ,250 1,811 ,075
& sl ,338 ,133 ,380 2,550 ,013
oualall ) padl) ,106 ,156 ,107 ,681 ,498

a. Variable dépendante : abwdl sl
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